With regard to the question on offer price, it is observed that the Noticees made an open 

offer to the public shareholder of the Target Company at a price of Rs.135/- per share. Para 5 of 

the letter of offer deals with justification for the offer price. The para 5.1.3 is reproduced below: 

5.1.3. The offer price of Rs. 135/- (Rupees One Hundred and Thirty-Five only) per equity share is justified 

in terms of Regulation 8(2) and 8(6) of the Regulations as it is highest of the following: 

(a) Highest Negotiated Price per equity share for any acquisition under the 
Agreement attracting the obligation to make the PA